
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION 
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND  21204 

Contract No. 15269 SX0 
Stemmers Run Meter Basins 02B and 03 Off Road Sewer Rehabilitation 

Parkville – District 14c6 
Workday No.: 10001518 

Job Order No.: 231-201-0077-7225 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

DATE: 9/23/2025 

Contact: Barb Wentworth, 410-887-3531, bwentworth@baltimorecountymd.gov 

To All Bidders 

This addendum is hereby made a part of the Proposal and the Special Provisions, and is 
hereby incorporated into the Contract. Should this addendum conflict with any portion of the 
Special Provisions, the Proposal, or any prior addenda, this addendum shall supersede and 
control.  

Please note the attached changes, corrections, and/or information in connection with the 
contract and submit bids and be otherwise governed accordingly. 

For Your Information 

Attached is a question and answer received from a contractor.

Revised and attached:  A revised attendees list from the Pre-Bid Meeting held on Wednesday, 
September 10, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. EST via Webex.

Attachments – 2

 Please sign below acknowledging receipt of this addendum and return with your bid. 

_________________________________ __________________________________ 
Company Name Signature 

mailto:tcrews@baltimorecountymd.gov
mailto:bwentworth@baltimorecountymd.gov


Department of Public Works and Transportation 
Bureau of Engineering and Construction 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue / Towson, Maryland 21204 / Phone 410-887-3306 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

STEMMERS RUN SEWERSHED, METER BASINS 2B AND 3 OFF ROAD SEWER REHABILITATION 
CONTRACT NO. 15269 SX0 

JOB ORDER NO. 231-201-0077-7225 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS RECEIVED FROM BIDDERS 

Q1. Can composite matting which pins together and spreads the load of any equipment over 
multiple mats can be used in lieu of Mulch roads and for matted areas in wetlands without 
mulch? 

A1. No.  Bidders must comply with the requirements for vehicular access indicated in the bid 
documents. 

Contract No. 15269 SX0 
Addendum No. 2 

September 23, 2025 



Contract No. 15269 SX0 
Addendum No. 2 

Revised, September 23, 2025 

ATTENDANCE SHEET PLEASE PRINT 

Project Name:  Stemmers Run Sewershed Meter Basins 02B and 03 Off Road Sewer Rehabilitation 
Contract Number:  15269 SX0 
Work Day Number: 10001518 
Job Order Number: 231-201-0077-7225 
Date Held:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. EST 

Present Name Representing Phone # Email Address 
√ Matt Leone BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 mleone@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Kenny Green BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 krgreen@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Kevin Altmeyer BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 kaltmeyer@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Barb Wentworth BC-DPWT-DCCA 410-887-3531 bwentworth@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Andrew Brown BC-DPWT-Sewer Design Section 410-887-3781 tbrown9@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ James Tudor BC-Economic Development 410-887-3004 jtudor@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Gary Brown BC-MWBE Office 410-887-3557 Gbrown1@baltimorecountymd.gov 

√ Craig Heller Spiniello Companies 410-235-0094 x 214
443-842-3695

cheller@spinielloco.com 

√ Kevin Maszkiewicz SAK Construction 443-297-1918 kmaszkiewicz@sakcon.com 

√ Ashden Middlebrooks Inliner Solutions, LLC 470-503-5624 bids@puriscorp.com 
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